APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ICT ENGLISH SCHOOL KASARGOD KERALA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 931177

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 76063

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ICT ENGLISH SCHOOL, KAVUNTHALA, PADANNA PO, KASARAGOD, -
671312

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MUHAMMED SADIK U C

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSW B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID sadikuc@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9497524364

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/AFFLIATION%20LETTER.pdf ‘
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

’ https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/Trust%20Registration%20Certificate.pdf ‘

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/NOC%20from%20Government%200f%20Kerala%20(1 ).pdf‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/RECOGNITION%20LETTER.pdf ‘
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL
IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/BUILDING%20SAFETY %20CERTIFICATE.pdf ‘

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

’ https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/fire%20safety%20certificate %20ict. pdf ‘
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https://ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/SELF%20CERTIFICATION%20PROFORMA. pdf ‘
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

’ https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/Sanitation%20Certificate.pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION | LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE




1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE

’ https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/FEE%20STRUCTURE %200F %20THE %20SCHOOL.pdf ‘
SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC

’ https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/ACADEMIC%20CALENDAR%202025%20-%2026.pdf ‘
CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

’ https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/SMC%20MEMBERS.pdf ‘

4 LIST OF PARENTS
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

’ https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/PTA%20MEMBERS %202025-26.pdf ‘

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT
OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

’ https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/CBSE%2010%20th%20Board%20exam%?20last%203%20years%20result.pdf ‘

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL MUHAMMED SADIK UC
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 48
PGT 0
TGT 15
PRT 14
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR RAMSEENA M
) DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER USMAN PA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED PASSED
STUDENTS

1 2025

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 11351

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 24 & 48

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 6 & 54
SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 17

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 14



7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://youtu.be/0x7i2MBsRws

SL NO.
1

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
89
34

35

TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
PRT

RAJANI N V BA, TTC

ANITHAK V PRT 12, TTC

RAJANI K TGT BA, B.Ed.

RAMYA A TGT MA, B.Ed.

FARSANA PRT AFSAL UL ULUMA

SUSHAMA TGT BSc, B.Ed.

IRFANA MKC VICE PRINCIPAL BE, MSc

PRASEETHA K V TGT MSc, B.Ed.

MUHAMMED SADIK U C PRINCIPAL MSW, B.Ed.

SREENAK OTHER 12, Diploma in Yoga

SANGEETHA NAMBIAR PRT MSC PSYCHOLOGY, PGD IN MONTESSORI
EDUCATION

SAFOORAV K TGT M.Com, B.Ed.

RAMSEENA M SPECIAL EDUCATOR BBM, PGD in Learning Disability, PGD in
Counselling Psychology

K R REKHA TGT BSc, M.Ed

MOHAMMED IQBAL V C TGT MA, B.Ed.

SABEENA LATHEEF OTHER PLUS TWO, DFD

NAFEESATHUL MISRIYA N TGT BA, B.Ed.

SAABIRA PRT B.Sc MATHS, PGD DATA SCIENCE

BASHEERA IQBAL TGT M.Sc, B.Ed.

MUHASSIRA M V TGT MA ENGLISH, B.Ed

NAJLA PC TGT MSc, B.Ed.

THABSHEERAAR NTT BA, MTTC

FATHIMATH RUKSANAT M C PRT BA, D.EI.LEd

SUMAILAT M PRT BSC MATHS, MCA

FAZILATK TGT BSc, B.Ed.

MARIYAMBI ASHRAF S V TGT BA, B.Ed

REVATHI RAJ NAMBIAR TGT BA, B.Ed

HRIDILAK TGT MA ENGLISH, B.Ed

RAIHANAK P PRT BA ARABIC

ASHIFA NARGEES P K ASHRAF PRT BSc IT

KRIPA KRISHNAN K OTHER BSc Zoology, CPEd

ANJANA P OTHER 12, Diploma in Fine Arts

VIJESH K P PET BA ECONOMICS, MPEd

USMAN P A WELLNEES TEACHER MSc PSYCHOLOGY

FATHIMATH SHAMNA PRT MSc MICROBIOLOGY, D.CP



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

MINL. T. V

RAJANI KV

BUSHRA.LK

RAMEELAAM

GEETHANJALI M

HASEENA KASEEM

SHABNAM SC

HAMEEDA. K. K

FATHIMATH ASREENA

SHAZ NAZAF ASHRAF

SABAH MAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMED RAEESUDDEEN C K

CHITRAT.V

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

NTTC
NTTC

B.Com, PG DIPLOMA IN MONTESSORI
EDUCATION

MTTC

MSc STATISTICS
BA ENGLISH, MTTC
BA ENGLISH, MTTC
M.COM, MTTC
BAARABIC

B.Com, DCA
BAARABIC
BAARABIC

MA, BLIS (LIBRARY & INFORMATION
SCIENCE)



