APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ICT ENGLISH SCHOOL KASARGOD KERALA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931177
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76063
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ICT ENGLISH SCHOOL, KAVUNTHALA, PADANNA PO, KASARAGOD, -671312
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MUHAMMED SADIK U C
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSW B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sadikuc@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9497524364

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/AFFLIATION%20LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/Trust%20Registration%20Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/NOC%20from%20Government%20Of%20Kerala%20(1).pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/RECOGNITION%20LETTER.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/fire%20safety%20certificate%20ict.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/SELF%20CERTIFICATION%20PROFORMA.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/Sanitation%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

S	L O.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/FEE%20STRUCTURE%20OF%20THE%20SCHOOL.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/ACADEMIC%20CALENDAR%202025%20-%2026.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/SMC%20MEMBERS.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/PTA%20MEMBERS%202025-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.ictenglishschool.org/assets/docs/CBSE%2010%20th%20Board%20exam%20last%203%20years%20result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MUHAMMED SADIK UC
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	48
	PGT	0
	тет	15
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	RAMSEENA M
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	USMAN PA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	26	26	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11351
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	24 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) $$	6 & 54
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	17
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	14

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAJANI N V	PRT	BA, TTC
2	ANITHA K V	PRT	12, TTC
3	RAJANI K	TGT	BA, B.Ed.
4	RAMYA A	TGT	MA, B.Ed.
5	FARSANA	PRT	AFSAL UL ULUMA
6	SUSHAMA	TGT	BSc, B.Ed.
7	IRFANA MKC	VICE PRINCIPAL	BE, MSc
8	PRASEETHA K V	TGT	MSc, B.Ed.
9	MUHAMMED SADIK U C	PRINCIPAL	MSW, B.Ed.
10	SREENA K	OTHER	12, Diploma in Yoga
11	SANGEETHA NAMBIAR	PRT	MSC PSYCHOLOGY, PGD IN MONTESSORI EDUCATION
12	SAFOORA V K	TGT	M.Com, B.Ed.
13	RAMSEENA M	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BBM, PGD in Learning Disability, PGD in Counselling Psychology
14	K R REKHA	TGT	BSc, M.Ed
15	MOHAMMED IQBAL V C	TGT	MA, B.Ed.
16	SABEENA LATHEEF	OTHER	PLUS TWO, DFD
17	NAFEESATHUL MISRIYA N	TGT	BA, B.Ed.
18	SAABIRA	PRT	B.Sc MATHS, PGD DATA SCIENCE
19	BASHEERA IQBAL	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed.
20	MUHASSIRA M V	TGT	MA ENGLISH, B.Ed
21	NAJLA PC	TGT	MSc, B.Ed.
22	THABSHEERA A R	NTT	BA, MTTC
23	FATHIMATH RUKSANA T M C	PRT	BA, D.El.Ed
24	SUMAILATM	PRT	BSC MATHS, MCA
25	FAZILA TK	TGT	BSc, B.Ed.
26	MARIYAMBI ASHRAF S V	TGT	BA, B.Ed
27	REVATHI RAJ NAMBIAR	TGT	BA, B.Ed
28	HRIDILA K	TGT	MA ENGLISH, B.Ed
29	RAIHANA K P	PRT	BA ARABIC
30	ASHIFA NARGEES P K ASHRAF	PRT	BSc IT
31	KRIPA KRISHNAN K	OTHER	BSc Zoology, CPEd
32	ANJANA P	OTHER	12, Diploma in Fine Arts
33	VIJESH K P	PET	BA ECONOMICS, MPEd
34	USMAN PA	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSc PSYCHOLOGY
35	FATHIMATH SHAMNA	PRT	MSc MICROBIOLOGY, D.CP

36	MINI. T. V	NTT	NTTC
37	RAJANI K V	NTT	NTTC
38	BUSHRA.LK	NTT	B.Com, PG DIPLOMA IN MONTESSORI EDUCATION
39	RAMEELA A M	NTT	MTTC
40	GEETHANJALI M	PRT	MSc STATISTICS
41	HASEENA KASEEM	NTT	BA ENGLISH, MTTC
42	SHABNAM SC	NTT	BA ENGLISH, MTTC
43	HAMEEDA. K. K	NTT	M.COM, MTTC
44	FATHIMATH ASREENA	PRT	BA ARABIC
45	SHAZ NAZAF ASHRAF	OTHER	B.Com, DCA
46	SABAH MAMMAD ALI	PRT	BA ARABIC
47	MUHAMMED RAEESUDDEEN C K	PRT	BA ARABIC
48	CHITRA T.V	OTHER	MA, BLIS (LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE)